
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BY-LAW NO. 17.53. 

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain 
Tax Sale Lands belonging to the 
Corporation of the District of 
Burnaby. 

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of 

Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed 

became the property of the Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby in default of other purchaser. 

Alw WHEREAS the person nruned in the said Schedule 

hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite 

his name in the said Schedule for the price named therein, 

AND it is advisable to accept the said offers respectively. 

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there 

are buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described 

in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been 

advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the 

Distrtct of Burnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that 

regard contained in the "Municipal Act". 

THE COWfuSSIONER for the Corporation of the District 

of Burne.by therefore ENACTS as follows:-

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the 

purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed, 

which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of 

this By-law, be sold and disposed of to the persons named in 

the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration 

therein expressed. 

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the 

Schedule for the parcels of land sold, conveyance to the 

purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the 

Seal of the Corporation by the Commissioner a.'11.d Clerk and be 

delivered to the purchaser. 



- 2 -

3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE 

Ff-LAW NO. 12, 1941." 

DONE AND PASSED on the Twelfth (12th) day of 

November, A.D. 1941. 

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Twenty 

sixth (26th} day of November, A.D. 

-------
ACTING COMivllSSIONER 

~dJY~ ~-,,__-.-~,., __ , , .... ~, · -··-~:;,-

MUNICIPAL CLERK. 



Lot S.D. Block D.L. Map No. 

11 32 121 10.54 

o C" 1 119 

47 85 1866 
12 & 12.16 ec gt. 

tt A" 

W.½ 1 

lj 

2 

41/43 

3 

28 

37 

2 pt. 

126 

E.½ 10 1.5 

"A" 12/13 4 

1 E½ of N½ 

16 

8 

24 

3 

.54 

13 

72 

33 

116 s.½ 
117 E.l 

188 

8 .5 

132 

1.58 E.½ 
99 

4 

189 

69 

189 

4362 

1439' 

1222" 

49.53 

230.5 · 

1493 

1908 .. 

3291 

6867, 

49.53 

1.558 

49.53 

SCHEDULE 

Name 

c/ Bentley, Robie Clement 
Bentley, Christina 

Beechey, Frederick James 

Jones, George F. 

Bond, Fred Henry 

Mitchell, William Peter 

Abel, David 

Lowton, Sidney ) 
Lowton, Gladys Luella) 

Duthie, Thomas Nelson 

Trelenberg, John 

Martin, Lillian (Miss) 

Wood, Jessie 

Furness, Edwin Clifford 

Silverton, Ernest G. 

Atkinson, William John) 
Atkinson, Helen Emma ) 

Greer, William John 

Address Purchase price 

21.50 Oxford St., Vancouver 

3354 W. 10th Ave., Vancouver 

o/o King Edward High School, Van. 

3806 Glen St., New Westminster 

c/o .5070 Joyce Road, Vancouver 

1403 Gilmore Ave., New Westminster 

4860 Cambridge St., Vancouver 

3664 Douglas Rd., New Westminster 

343 ½ West 8th Ave., Vancouver 

3207 Neville St., New Westminster 

3676 Dayton Ave., Seattle 

716 - 12th St., New Westminster 

1403 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver 

175.00 

1000.00 

170.00 

816.00 

2.50.00 

.536.00 

6.5.00 

300.00 

22.5.00 

1.50.00 

393.00 

1.50.00 

100.00 

330.5 Grandview Hway., New Westminster17.5.oo 

1.5 S. Holdom Ave., Vancouver 125.00 



- 2 -

Lot S.D. Block D.L. Map No. Name Address Purchase price 

8 72 122/3/4 1543' A.bbott, Walter Fred 6478 Willingdon Ave., New Westminster 12.5.00 

28 11 3045, SWenson, Arthur J. R.R. #1, Ladner 4,56.00 

16 37 186 1124; Stewart, James Alexander) e/o 414 w .. Pender St., Vancouver 300.00 
Stewart, Ethel Joyce ) 


