THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 1753.

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain Tax Sale Lands belonging to the Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed became the property of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default of other purchaser.

AND WHEREAS the person named in the said Schedule hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name in the said Schedule for the price named therein, AND it is advisable to accept the said offers respectively.

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there are buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Burnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the "Municipal Act".

THE COMMISSIONER for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows:-

- 1. That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed, which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law, be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed.
- 2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule for the parcels of land sold, conveyance to the purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the Seal of the Corporation by the Commissioner and Clerk and be delivered to the purchaser.

3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 12, 1941."

DONE AND PASSED on the Twelfth (12th) day of November, A.D. 1941.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Twenty sixth (26th) day of November, A.D. 1941.

ACTING COMMISSIONER

MUNICIPAL CLERK.

Charles Boom

SCHEDULE

Lot	s.D.	Block	D.L.	Map No.	Name	Address	Purchase price
11		32	121	1054 🗸	Bentley, Robie Clement Bentley, Christina	2150 Oxford St., Vancouver	175.00
"C"		1	119	3363	Beechey, Frederick James	3354 W. 10th Ave., Vancouver	1000.00
47		12 8	85 2 12.16 ac 1	1866 .	Jones, George F.	c/o King Edward High School, Van	. 170.00
"A"		41/43	33	4362	Bond, Fred Henry	3806 Glen St., New Westminster	816.00
₩.½ 1		3	116 S.½	1439~	Mitchell, William Peter	c/o 5070 Joyce Road, Vancouver	250.00
8		2 8	117 E.⅓	1222 *	Abel, David	1403 Gilmore Ave., New Westminst	er 536.00
2		3 7	188	4953	Lowton, Sidney) Lowton, Gladys Luella)	4860 Cambridge St., Vancouver	65.00
		2 pt.	85	2305	Duthie, Thomas Nelson	3664 Douglas Rd., New Westminste	r 300.00
		126	132	1493	Trelenberg, John	343 ½ West 8th Ave., Vancouver	225.00
E. ½ 10		15	158 E.;	190 8	Martin, Lillian (Miss)	3207 Neville St., New Westminster	r 150.00
"A"]	12/13	4	9 9	3291	Wood, Jessie	3676 Dayton Ave., Seattle	393.00
1	E	of N ₂ 3	4	686 7	Furness, Edwin Clifford	716 - 12th St., New Westminster	150.00
16		54	189	4953	Silverton, Ernest G.	1403 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver	100.00
8		13	69	15 58	Atkinson, William John) Atkinson, Helen Emma)	3305 Grandview Hway., New Westmin	nster175.00
24		72	189	4953	Greer, William John	15 S. Holdom Ave., Vancouver	125.00

Lot	s.D.	Block	D.L.	Map No.	Name	Address Purch	ase price
8		72	122/3/4	154 3°	Abbott, Walter Fred	6478 Willingdon Ave., New Westminster	125.00
		28	11	3045	Swenson, Arthur J.	R. R. #1, Ladner	456.00
16		37	186	1124√	Stewart, James Alexander) Stewart, Ethel Joyce)	c/o 414 WPender St., Vancouver	300.00